LEGALADVERTISEMENT

ORDER OF PUBLICATION IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIR-GINIA

> CITY OF MOUNDSVILLE 800 SIXTH STREET PO BOX E MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041 Plaintiff

ERIC MENCER
1810 MEIGHEN AVENUE
MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041
Defendant

No. 21-CITY-43

The object of the above entitled action is TO OBTAIN MONIES OWED FOR MUNICIPAL FEES, REFUSE FEES, AND PUBLIC SAFETY FEES.

And it appearing by an affidavit filed in this action that THE WHERE-ABOUTS OF ERIC MENCER IS UNKNOWN.

It is ordered that ERIC MENC-ER do serve upon RICK HEALY, City Manager, whose address is 800 SIXTH STREET, MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041, an answer or other defense to the complaint filed in this action on or before APRIL 16, 2021, otherwise judgment by default will be taken against ERIC MENCER at any time thereafter. A copy of said complaint can be obtained from the undersigned City Manager at his office.

Entered by the City Manager of said Court March 17, 2021.

/s/Rick Healy City of Moundsville City Manager PUBLISH: March 22, 29, 2021. LEGALADVERTISEMENT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE:

THE ADOPTION OF B.N.R. CIVIL ACTION NO.: 20-A-17(C) ORDER OF PUBLICATION

The object of the above entitled action is to obtain an Order from the Circuit Court of Marshall County, West Virginia, authorizing the adoption of the infant child, B.N.R., born on August 6, 2019, in Glen Dale, Marshall County, West Virginia. Notice is hereby given to the father of the infant child, C.W., or any other person claiming to be the father of the infant or to any other party having an interest in these proceedings, that a hearing will be held on the 19th day of April, 2021, at 10:00 a.m., before the Honorable Judge Jeffrey D. Cramer of the Circuit Court of Marshall County, West Virginia, in his courtroom at the Marshall County Courthouse, Marshall County, West Virginia, for the purpose of terminating parental rights of the natural father, and for the purpose of ordering the adoption of said minor child.

It is ORDERED that the natural father, or any other person claiming to be the father of the infant child, or any other interested part, appear on the 19th day of April, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. before the Honorable Jeffrey D. Cramer, Judge of the Circuit Court of Marshall County, West Virginia, in his courtroom at the Marshall County Courthouse, Marshall County, West Virginia, for the purpose of objecting to the said adoption; otherwise, an order may be granted authorizing the adoption. A copy of said Petition for Adoption can be obtained from the Circuit Clerk of Marshall County at his office.

PUBLISH: March 22, 29, 2021.